
Chesapeake Bay & Water Resources Policy Committee Roster 
 (Updated 3/17/2016) 

    

Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments 
777 North Capitol Street, N.E. ◊  Suite 300 ◊ Washington, D.C.  20002-4239 

Phone (202) 962-3239  Fax  (202) 962-3203 

Jurisdiction Member Phone E-Mail Alternate Phone E-Mail 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

District of Columbia (C) LaRuby May (202) 724-8045 lmay@dccouncil.us     
DOEE Hamid Karimi  (202) 535-2277 hkarimi@dcgov.com    

MARYLAND 
Bladensburg Cris Mendoza (301) 927-7048  cmendoza@bladensburg.net    
Bowie VACANT      
Charles County Aimee Dailey (301) 645-0721 daileya@charlescounty.org    
College Park Christine Nagle (240) 965-0214 cnagle@collegeparkmd.gov  PG Brennan (301) 220-1640 pbrennan@collegeparkmd.gov  
Frederick County M. C. Keegan-Ayer (301) 600-2336 MCKeegan-Ayer@FrederickCountyMD.gov Shannon Moore (301) 600-1413 SMoore@FrederickCountyMD.gov 

Gaithersburg Henry Marraffa (301) 258-6310 hmarraffa@gaithersburgmd.gov Robert Wu (301) 258-6310 rwu@gaithersburgmd.gov 
Greenbelt J Davis  (301) 474-8000 jfintakdavis@aol.com Edward Putens (301) 474-8000 eputens@greenbeltmd.gov 

Mont. County (C) Craig Rice(CHAIR) (240) 777 7955 councilmember.rice@montgomeryco
untymd.gov    

Mont. County (E) Lisa Feldt (240) 777-7730 lisa.feldt@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Steve Shofar 
Pam Parker 
P 

(240) 777-7736 
(240) 777-7758 
 

steven.shofar@montgomerycountymd.gov  
pamela.parker@montgomerycountymd.gov  

PG County (C) Obie Patterson (301) 952-3860 opatterson@co.pg.md.us Ellis Watson (301) 952-3860 efwatson@co.pg.md.us 
PG County (E) Adam Ortiz (301) 952-4729 aortiz@co.pg.md.us Jerry Maldonado (301) 883-5979 jgmaldonado@co.pg.md.us 
Rockville Julie Palakovich Carr (240) 314-8871 jpalachovichcarr@rockvillemd.gov Mark Charles (240) 314-8870 mcharles@rockvillemd.gov 
Takoma Park Tim Male (301) 891-7100 timm@takomagov.org Rizwan Qureshi (202) 669-2794 rizzyq@takomaparkmd.gov  

VIRGINIA 
Alexandria Tim Lovain (703) 746-4500 tlovain@alexandriava.gov William Skrabak (703) 519-3400 

  
William.skrabak@ci.alexandria.va.

 Arlington County Libby Garvey (703) 228-3130 libbygarvey@gmail.com    
City of Fairfax David Meyer (703) 385-7800 dmeyer@fairfaxva.gov    
Fairfax County Penelope A. Gross  (703) 256-7717 

 
mason@co.fairfax.va.us Dan Storck NEEDS INFO  

Falls Church Daniel Sze(VICE CHAIR) (703) 200-0300 friendsofdansze@verizon.net    
Loudoun County Suzanne Volpe (703) 777-0204 suzanne.volpe@loudoun.gov    
Manassas City Mark Wolfe (703) 257-8213 mwolfe@ci.manassas.va.us    
Manassas Park VACANT      
Prince William County Ruth Anderson (703) 792-6000 randerson@pwcgov.org     

UTILITIES 
 DC Water  Maureen Holman  (202) 787-2666 maureen.holman@dcwater.com Mohsin Siddique (202) 787-2424 

 
Mohsin_Siddique@dcwater.com 

Wash. Suburban 
  

Carla Reid (301) 206-8777 GM.CEO@wsscwater.com JL Hearn (301) 206-8522      jlhearn@wsscwater.com 

Loudoun Water  Mark Peterson (703) 771-1095 MPeterson@loudounwater.org    
Alexandria Renew 

 
Karen Pallansch (703) 549-3381  karen.pallansch@alexsan.com Melanie Mason (703) 549-3381 (2266) melanie.mason@alexrenew.com 
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	William Skrabak
	David Meyer



